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VALIDATION OF OPCRF FOR 
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Republie 
of 
the 

Philippines 

Department of Education 

SCHOOLS 

DIVISION 
OF 

LAOAG 

CITY 

MINUTES 
OF 

THE 

VALIDATION 
OF 

OFFICE 

PERFORMANCE 

COMMITMENT 

REVIEW 

FORM 

(OPCRF) 

FOR 

SCHOOL 

HEADS 

AND 

INDIVIDUAL 

PERFORMANCE 

COMMITMENT 

REVIEW 

FORM 

IPCRE) 

FOR 

ASSISTANT 

SCHOOL 

PRINCIPAL, 

TEACHERS 

AND 

MASTER 

TEACHERS 

November 16, 

A. 

ATTENDANCE 

(see 

attached) 

B. MINUTES 

introduction 

AGREEMENTS 

ASDS 

Arnel 
S, 

Bandiola 

called 
the 

vaidation 
of 

OPCRF 

AND 

IPCRF 
to 

order 
at 

8:30 

a.m. 

Discussion Proper 

DISCUSSION 

AGENDA 

The 

School 

Heads, 

Assistant 

School 

and 

Master 

Teachers 

(Elementary) 
wil 

retum 
the 

corected 

copy 
of 

their 

OPCRF 
and 

PCRF 

after 

incorporating 

menbers 

started 
the 

validation 

after 
the 

participants 

filled 
out 
in 
the 

attendance 

sheet. 

ASDS 

Arnel 
$. 

Bandiola, 

chairman 
of 
the 

Performance 

Nanagement 

Team, 
and 
the 

Validation 
of 

OPCRF 
and 

IPCRF 

There 

are 
63 
out 
of 
105 

participants 
or 

60% 

were 

validated. 

Some 
of 
the 

participants 

dlid not attend 

1 

Address: 
P. 

Gornez 
St., 

BrEy. 
23, 

San 

Matias, 

Laoag 

City 

Telephone Nos.:(077) 

Email Address:laoag. city@Ddeped 

SECONDARY HEAD 

2023 

SDO 
Mini 

Conference 

Room 

the 

correction 
by 

the 

PMT. 

Prin 

cipal, 

Secondary 

Head 

Teachers. 

because 

they 

were 
on 

training. 

77:-3678 

gOv.ph 

Website: sdolaoagcity.org 



C. CLOSING: The 

val1dation 

was 

adjourned 
at 

5:00 

p.m. 

Prepared by: 

SONNY P DIZA 

Secretariat, PMT Commitee 

MA-MTCAELA ERICÁL. AGUSTIN 
Secretariat, PMT Committee 

Recommending Approva 

ARNEL S. BANDIOLA 

Assistant 

Schools 

bivisior 

Superintendent 

Approved by. JOANN 
A. 

CORPUZ, 

EdD, 

CESO 
V 

School Division Superintendent 
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Address: 
P. 

Gomez 

St., 

B'gy. 
23, 
San 

Matias, 

Laoag 
City 

Telephone Nos.:(077) 771-3678 

Email 

Address: 

aoag. 

cilyQ 

deped 

gOv. ph 

Website: sdolaoagcity. org 
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Website: depedlaoagcity.com Emall: lacag.city@depedgov.ph Telephone 

No.: 

(077) 

771-36 

78 

Address: 

P. 
Gomez 

St., 
Brgy. 

23, 
San 

Matias, 

Laoag 

City 

15 

Regina GenelinC. Nagtalon 

EPS 

14 

reginagenelin. nagtalon@deped. gov.ph 

John 

Paul 

M. 

Viernes 

13 

Adelyn C. Domingo 

EPS 

12 

Sonny P. Diza 

EPS 

11 

Jay-Mhar C. Gaoiran 

10 

Ma. 

Micaela 

Erica 

L. 
Agustin 

johnpaul.viernes@deped.gov.ph adelyn.dorningo@deped.gov.ph sonny.diza@deped.gov.ph jaymhar.gaoiran@deped.gov.ph 

Oliveth T. Cabacungan 

Administrative Officer V Administrative 

Assistant I 

7 

Nestor 

T. 
Luis 

Jr. 

Jerrimie A. Arrieta Jovencio 

P. 
Asuncion, 

Jr 

Master Teacher l Principal 

|| 
-

SMIS 

Prin 
cipal 

IV-

Gabaldon 

ES 

5 

Felmar P. Gapas 

Planning Officer lil 

micaela.agustin @deped.gov.ph oliveth.cabacungan001@deped.gv.ph nestor. luis@deped.gov.ph jerrimie. 

arrieta@deped.gov.ph 

Cherrie 

Mae 

B. 
Valdez 

Accountant |lI 

cherriemae.valdez @deped.gov. ph cherrie.valdez@deped.gov.ph, 

George 

Emman 

D. 
Manuel 

AO V 

2 

Flenie A. Galicinao 

EPS 

georgeeminan. manuel@deped.gov ph flenie.galicinao @deped.gov.ph 

1 

Arnel S. Bandiola 

ASDS 

NO. 

NAME 

POSITION 

arnel.bandiola@deped.gov.ph 

DepEd EMAIL ADDRESS 

Signatue 

aaes 

1nout 

your 

consent 

cr 
any 

legal 

bass 

8y 
Sgn 

ng 
in 

this 

attendance 

ATTENDANCE SHEET 

Date Venue Titie of Activity: 

November 16 2023 

830 AM 

DepartMent of Eoucation 
Republic 

of 
thc 

lilippmes 

SCHOOLS 

DIVISION 

OF 

LAOAG 

CITY 

REGION 

Administrative Assistant I| Administrative Oficer iV 

jovencio.asuncion002@deped.gov.ph felmar gapas@deped.go.ph 

sheet. 

you 

are 

consenting 

to 
the 

collect.cn 

Jse 

and 

etention 

of 
y Our 

person 3Ormatorn 

eao 

o 
ine 

purpose 

of 
documentation 

and 

verification 

of 
atterdance 

Infor1nation 

colleceg 

as 

gell 

as 
DICtures 

taken 

duing 

the 

actrvty 

will 

be 
stored 

for 
as 

long 

as 
necessary 

Dut 

ttey 

wil 
not 

be 

afed 

ate 

Yacy 

NOtce. 

Uepartent 

of 
Educauon 

Schools 

Dvisicn 

of 
Laoac 

Cy 

comples 

with 

the 

Data 

Pnyacy 

ACt 

of 
2012 

and 

is 
committed 

in 
orote 

cting 

your 

Drivacy 

During 

the 

Co 

rse 

o 
this 

3ctNy 

we 
wih 

Cpliet 

SDO 

Laoag 

City 

Mini 

Conferernce 

Hall 

VALIDATION 

OF 
OPCRF 

AND 

IPCRF 
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57 

Rowena D. Formoso 

56 

Pedro R. Ramos 

55 

james.ammasi@deped gov.ph rowena.formosO@deped.gov.ph 

Eliezer 

Valen 

B. 

Maximo 

54 

eliezer.maximo Ddeped.gov.ph 

Cecilia D. Antonio 

53 

Venerando B. Felix 

52 51 

VictoriaE. Ruiz NoralynA. Dela Cruz 

50 

George A. Alonzo 

49 

James A. Fonacier 

48 

cecila.antonio001@deped.gov.ph venerando.felix@deped.gov.ph victoria. ruiz002@deped.gov.ph noralyn.delacruz002@deped.gov.ph george.alonzo001@deped.gov.ph james.fonacier001@deped.gov ph 

47 

Nenita T. Cabello Dorothy 

Maribel 

D. 
Domingo 

Principal 

|-

Suyo 

ES 

Head 

Teacher 

II| 
� 

Sto. 

Niño 

ES 

Principal |-Sta. 

Maria ES 

Principal 

IV 
-

Sharnrock 

ES 

Head 

Teacher 

Ill 
� 

Pila 

ES 

Head 

Teacher 

ll|� 

Navotas 

ES 

Principal 

i| 
-

EF 

Siazon 

ES 

Principal 

|-

DG 
Rafales 

ES 

Head 

Teacher 

I|| 
�Cataban 

ES 

Head 

Teacher 

l| 
-Casili 

ES 

nenita.cabello@deped.goV.ph 

46 

dorothy.domingo@deped.gov.ph 

Mark 

Bryan 

M. 
Aguinaldo 

45 

Eufrecino R. Factores 

Principal |-APSES 

eufrecino.factores@deped.gov.ph 

ELEMENTARY 

SCHOOL 

HEADS 

-
DISTRICT 

2 

44 43 

Marjorie M. Rabaja Cornelio 

42 41 

Crisanto R. Oroceo Fritzie 

Hazel 

M. 
Aplacador 

40 

marjorie.rabaja@deped.goV.ph jimmy.lucas@deped.gov.ph crisanto.oroceo001@deped.gov.ph pedo.rameste@deped.gov'ph 

Ferdinand G. Infante 

39 

Vrenie Joy Pedro 

Principal |-Tangid ES Principal IV-

LCES 

Principal |-

vrenie.pedro@deped.gov.ph 

38 

Sonia 

Reinavic 

M. 
Espiritu 

37 

Marlon Daquioag 

36 

Wilma C. Penic 

Principal 

l|� 

CABEZA 

ES 

Head 

Teacher 

IlI| 
� 

Balacad 

ES 

Principal I|�AMAROSA ES 

soniareinavic.espiritu@deped.goV.ph marlon.daquioag@deped.gov.pn wilma.penic@deped.gov.ph 

ELEMENTARY 

SCHOOL 

HEADS 

-
DISTRICT 

1 

16 

Orlaine April Tolentino 

AO || 

NO. 

NAME 

POSITION 

orlaine.tolentin@deped.gov.ph 

DepEd EMAIL ADDRESS 

Signature 

Principal 

-Caaoacan ES 

Head 

Teacher 

Ill 
-

ANIMES 

Jimmy C. Lucas 

Gabu ES 

Head 

Teacher 

IlIl 
-

Darayday 

ES 

Head Teacher ll|� 

Cavit-Araniw ES 

Head 

Teacher I|| 

�Calayab ES 



3 

80 79 

Ericson Baptista Veronica S. Rabang 

ericson.baptista @deped.gov.ph 

78 

veronica.rabang@deped.gov.ph 

Shirley C. Agsunod 

77 76 

Head 

Teacher 

V|� 

INCAT 

Asst. 

Principal 

|l 
--

INCAT 

Principal 

IV 
--

INOCAT 

Head 

Teacher 

lI| 
� 

INRSF 

Head 

Teacher 

ll| 
� 

INRSF 

75 74 73 

Efren Marcos Librada 

Levy 

J. 
Domingo 

Susan A. Mariano Joseph C. Salvador Romeo G. Uganiza Arnel 

C. 

Sabuco 

Jr 

Principal IV-INRSF Asst. 

Principal 

Il 
-

shirley.agsunod @deped.gov. ph efren.marcos@deped.gov ph librada.domingo@deped.gov.ph susan.mariano001@deped.gov.ph joseph.salvador@deped.gov.ph 

72 

romeo.uganiza @deped.gov.ph 

71 

Roberto L. Rafada 

Principal IV -GNHS Principal 

I| 
-

Caaoacan 

High 

School 

roberto.rafada001@deped.gov.ph 

SECONDARY 

SCHOOL 

HEADS 

AND 

DEPARTMENT 

HEADS 

70 

RandolBrian Cabanatan 

Asst. 

Principal 

I| 
-

SMIS 

69 

Jerrimie A. 

68 

randolh.cabanatan@deped.gov.ph jerrimie.arrieta@deped.gov.ph 

Paulo Tunac 

67 

Principal -SMIS Principal 

-
Buttong 

Integrated 

School 

Principal 

I| 
-

Balatong 

Integrated 

School 

paulo.tunac001 @deped.gov.ph 

Joffrey 

P. 
Dela 

Cruz 

joffrey.delacruz@deped.gov.ph 

66 INTEGRATED SCHOOL HEADS 

Jacobino 

M. 
Galzote 

Jr. 

65 

JamesR. Ammnasi 

64 

Regina R. Utleg 

63 

jacobino.galzote01@deped.gov.ph fritzie.aplacador@deped.gov.ph regina.utleg@deped.gov.ph 

Joel M. Remigio 

62 

joel.remigio @deped.gov.ph 

Rodelio D. Eder 

61 

Jovencio 

P. 
Asuncion, 

Jr 

60 

Wilhelmina V. Ulep 

59 58 

Principal |-Vira ES Head 

Teacher 

HH-Salet 

ES 

Principal 

|� 

RB 
Ablan 

ES 

Principal 

IV� 

Plaridel 

ES 

Head 

Teacher 

I|� 

Lagui-Sail 

ES 

Principal |V� 

Gabaldon ES 

Principal 

|-F. 

Reyes 

MES 

CristinaG. Paculan Margarita E. Asuncion 

rodelio.eder@deped.gov.ph jovencio.asuncion002 @deped.gov.ph wilhelmina.ulep@deped.gov.ph cristina. paculan@deped.gov. ph margarita. evangelista002@deped.gov.ph 

ELEMENTARY 

SCHOOL 

HEADS 

-
DISTRICT 

3 

NO. 

NAME 

POSITION 

DepEd EMAIL 

Signature 

GNHS 

Asst. 

Principal 

l| 
� 

GNHS 

Arrieta 

Principal 

|-
Barit 

ES 

Principal 

|| 
� 

Bacsil 

ES 

ADDRESS 



106 

Cherry E. Agliam 

MTI 

105 

SusinaC. Tuliao 

MTI 

104 103 

Athelene R. Sampayan Vicdona D. Reyes 

MTI MT I 

102 

Einora A. Tamayo 

MTI 

101 

Elena G. Arcelao 

MT 

ckna 

aceko 

djedgac 

ph 

100 99 

Raul S. Quitoriano 

MT II 

Jane A. Javier 

MT II 

98 

Elsie A. Bermudez 

MTI 

elsieagagaiangsyedepe gov ph 

97 

Elenita N. Factores 

MT I| 

96 

Karren S. Acuyan 

95 

kartea. valvadorR dpedgoph 

Aerel 

Christian 

P. 
Aguila 

94 

Luzvirnin da T. 

93 

Hamilton C. Remigio 

92 

Norma B. Ramos 

91 

Jessie 

Cecil 

M. 

Munar 

90 89 88 

Roque A. Domingo RhonelS. Bandiola Lorna M. Balisbisana 

87 

Holly 

May 

R. 
Pascual 

86 

Eulalia B. Baga 

85 

Jerry V. Carreon 

84 

Jacinto Pascua 

83 

Reginaid A. Llacuna 

82 

Margaret A. Bumanglag 

81 

Marz Taylan 

NO. 

NAME 

MT I Head 

Teacher 

I-
INNHS 

Head Teacher I||-INNHS Head 

Teacher 

Ill 
-

INNHS 

Head Teacher V-INNHS Head 

Teacher 

l||� 

INNHS 

Head 

Teacher 

Il| 
-

INNHS 

Head 

Teacher 

IlI| 
� 

INNHS 

Head 

Teacher 

ll|-

INNHS 

Head 

Teacher 

VI-

INNHS 

Asst. 

Principal 

|I| 
-

INNHS 

Principal 

IV 
-

INNHS 

Head Teacher V-INCAT Head 

Teacher 

V-

INCAT 

Head Teacher I||�INCAT Head Teacher VI�INCAT 

POSITION 

luzviminda.sagario@deped.gov.ph hamilton.remigio@deped.gov.ph norma.ramos@deped.gov ph jessie.munar@deped.gov.ph roque.domingo@deped.gov.ph rhonel.bandiola@deped.goV.ph lorna.balisbisana@deped.gov.ph holly. pascual@deped.gov.ph eulalia.baga@deped.gov.ph jerry. carreon@deped.gov.ph jacinto.pascua@deped.gov.ph reginald.llacuna@deped.gov.ph margaret.bumanglag@deped.gov.ph marz.taylan@deped.gov.ph 

DepEd EMAIL ADDRESS 

Signature 

Sagario 



5 

122 

Marites Q Daquioag 

121 

Valora 

TheresaE. 

Deus 

Jr. 

MT I MTI 

120 

Emiliafor A. Lived 

MT II 

119 

Judith B. Ventura 

MT I 

118 

Imelda T. Domingo 

MT I 

117 

Manueiito D. Antonio 

MTI 

116 

Josephine 

Gloria 

S. 
Tudlong 

MT I 

115 

Nestor 

T. 

Luis 

Jr. 

MT I 

114 

Leila F Antalan 

MT I 

113 

MarilynA. Pasion 

MT II 

112 

VirginioC Andres Jr. 

MTI 

111 

Jenny 

Jesusa 

Juan 

Catubay 

MT II 

110 

Grace Guerrero Manuel 

MT I 

119 

Marilou M. Agustin 

MTI 

118 

Ma. 

Segundina 

R. 
Adeza 

MTI 

117 

Joan 

Marites 

Matilde 

G. 
Domingo 

MT I 

116 

Gerlie P. Espiritu 

MT I 

115 

Eric S. Viernes 

MT I 

114 

Caroline A. Domingo 

MT I 

113 

Bobby 

Joseph 

S. 
Madamba 

MTI 

112 

Porfiria 

Angeline 

M. 
Guna 

MTI 

111 

Jonabella M. Gabat 

MTI 

jenlndaqat9pdga 

110 

Rowel 

Alexander 

Ross 

B. 
Oroceo 

MT I 

109 

Leslie Tamayo 

MT 

108 

Jiselle 

Scarlet 

A. 
Geronimo 

MTI 

107 

Elvira S. 

MTI 

loin.banaussdyslgnph 

NO. 

NAME 

POSITION 

DepEd EMAIL ADDRESS 

Signature 

Hernando 



132 

Mann 

P. 

dela 

Cruz 

MT II 

131 130 

MTI 

Jessica D. Siazon Rhoda B. Benigno Caroline S. Andres 

129 

MT I| MT I| 

128 

Teresa P. Ramoran 

MT II 

127 

Mary 

Jane 

M. 
Tayamen 

MT II 

126 

Janet 

Rosario 

P. 
Luis 

MT IA 

'anet 

rarario. 

luis 
e 

de 
ed 

ph 

125 

Denis L Espiritu 

MT II 

124 

Grace R. Rosario 

MTI 

123 

Ma 

MTI 

NO. 

NAME 

POSITION 

DepEd EMAIL ADDRESS 

Signature 

Segundina R. Adeza 
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